

♦ 435-874-2323♣ 435-874-2603♦ www.hildalecity.com

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-07-03**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE HILDALE ADOPTING THE 2022 FIVE COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL NATURAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS the Hildale City recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within Hildale; and

WHEREAS the Hildale has prepared a multi-hazard mitigation plan, hereby known as the 2022 Five County Association of Governments Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and

WHEREAS the 2022 Five County Association of Governments Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in Hildale from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and

WHEREAS adoption by the Hildale City demonstrates their commitment to the hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the 2022 Five County Association of Governments Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HILDALE, UTAH, THAT:

This resolution shall be effective on the date it is adopted.

The City Council of Hildale City adopts the 2022 Five County Association of Governments Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan.

DATED this day of _	, 2022.	
		Donia Jessop, Mayor Hildale City
ATTEST:		rinduic city
Athena Cawley, Recorder		